
 

 

 
Circuito Villa Altagracia 25/02/2018 13:51:38

ETAPA
138.0 km.          Media: 42.367 km/h

 1º 105 MARTE, Cesar NYU 3:15:26
 2º 92 OGANDO, Jonathan ARC m.t.
 3º  6 TAVERA SANCHEZ, Norlandy AER m.t.
 4º 124 KIRBY, Quinten MAR m.t.
 5º 11 MILAN JIMENEZ, Diego DCT m.t.
 6º 123 MURRAY, Gavin MAR m.t.
 7º 101 COLLADO, Ismael NYU m.t.
 8º 131 RAMOS VARGAS, Alberto EDA m.t.
 9º 146 IRVINE, Dedan NOV m.t.
10º 71 GARCIA, Joel SCB m.t.

GENERAL
609.0 km.          Media: 39.370 km/h

 1º  3 SANCHEZ BERIGUETE, Augusto AER 15:27:53
 2º 11 MILAN JIMENEZ, Diego DCT a  1:35
 3º  2 CRUZ COLON, Adderlyn Felix AER a  2:04
 4º 41 RODRIGUEZ, Anthony MOC a  2:27
 5º 43 REYES, Noel MOC a  4:07
 6º 71 GARCIA, Joel SCB a  4:12
 7º  5 CANELA CAPELLAN, Wellinton Dariel AER a  4:40
 8º 146 IRVINE, Dedan NOV a  6:03
 9º 64 NUÑEZ, Enmanuel FEN a  6:54
10º 123 MURRAY, Gavin MAR a  7:03

MONTAÑA
Villa Altagracia, Vta. 5  (3ª Categoría)

 1º 65 JOHNSON, Michel FEN 11 Ptos.
 2º 121 ANTON, Blake MAR  6 Ptos.
 3º 135 SANCHEZ ROJAS, Henry A. EDA  3 Ptos.
Villa Altagracia, Vta. 8  (3ª Categoría)

 1º  2 CRUZ COLON, Adderlyn Felix AER 11 Ptos.
 2º 131 RAMOS VARGAS, Alberto EDA  6 Ptos.
 3º 65 JOHNSON, Michel FEN  3 Ptos.

GENERAL MONTAÑA
 1º  3 SANCHEZ BERIGUETE, Augusto AER 21 Ptos.
 2º 131 RAMOS VARGAS, Alberto EDA 19 Ptos.
 3º  2 CRUZ COLON, Adderlyn Felix AER 19 Ptos.
 4º 65 JOHNSON, Michel FEN 14 Ptos.
 5º 121 ANTON, Blake MAR  6 Ptos.

SPRINTS INTERMEDIOS
Villa Altagracia

 1º  6 TAVERA SANCHEZ, Norlandy AER  3 Ptos.
 2º 41 RODRIGUEZ, Anthony MOC  2 Ptos.
 3º 72 CUETO, Juan José SCB  1 Ptos.
Villa Altagracia

 1º  4 GERMAN MERAN, Rafael Adolfo AER  3 Ptos.
 2º 72 CUETO, Juan José SCB  2 Ptos.
 3º 65 JOHNSON, Michel FEN  1 Ptos.
Villa Altagracia

 1º 41 RODRIGUEZ, Anthony MOC  3 Ptos.
 2º 72 CUETO, Juan José SCB  2 Ptos.
 3º 62 OLIVO, Marcos FEN  1 Ptos.

GENERAL SPRINTS INTERMEDIOS
 1º 41 RODRIGUEZ, Anthony MOC 18 Ptos.
 2º 72 CUETO, Juan José SCB 10 Ptos.
 3º  6 TAVERA SANCHEZ, Norlandy AER  8 Ptos.
 4º 64 NUÑEZ, Enmanuel FEN  3 Ptos.
 5º  4 GERMAN MERAN, Rafael Adolfo AER  3 Ptos.

POR PUNTOS
 1º 105 MARTE, Cesar NYU 25 Ptos.
 2º 92 OGANDO, Jonathan ARC 20 Ptos.
 3º  6 TAVERA SANCHEZ, Norlandy AER 16 Ptos.
 4º 124 KIRBY, Quinten MAR 14 Ptos.
 5º 11 MILAN JIMENEZ, Diego DCT 12 Ptos.

GENERAL POR PUNTOS
 1º 11 MILAN JIMENEZ, Diego DCT 51 Ptos.
 2º  3 SANCHEZ BERIGUETE, Augusto AER 41 Ptos.
 3º 124 KIRBY, Quinten MAR 40 Ptos.
 4º 41 RODRIGUEZ, Anthony MOC 34 Ptos.
 5º 146 IRVINE, Dedan NOV 30 Ptos.

EQUIPOS
 1º ASODOCI NY USA NYU 9:46:18
 2º MARC PRO USA MAR m.t.
 3º SAN CRISTOBAL BMC SCB m.t.
 4º AERO CYCLING TEAM AER a  7
 5º NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPMENT NOV a  11

GENERAL EQUIPOS
 1º AERO CYCLING TEAM AER 46:24:30
 2º MARC PRO USA MAR a  10:02
 3º SAN CRISTOBAL BMC SCB a  15:19
 4º INTEJA DOMINICAN CYCLING TEAM DCT a  16:47
 5º ASOCIPE MOCA MOC a  17:07

ETAPA SUB-23
 4º 124 KIRBY, Quinten MAR m.t.
 9º 146 IRVINE, Dedan NOV m.t.
11º 141 MUNDAY, Samuel NOV m.t.

GENERAL SUB-23
 7º  5 CANELA CAPELLAN, Wellinton Dariel AER a  4:40
 8º 146 IRVINE, Dedan NOV a  6:03
13º 153 KELLY, Josh MAS a  7:57



ETAPA 1Pag.MEDIA:  42.367 km/h

Circuito Villa Altagracia 138,0 kms. 25/02/2018 14:19:53

1º 105 DOM NYUMARTE, Cesar 3:15:26 10"
2º 92 DOM ARCOGANDO, Jonathan m.t. 6"
3º 6 DOM AERTAVERA SANCHEZ, Norlandy m.t. 7"
4º 124 USA MARKIRBY, Quinten m.t.
5º 11 DOM DCTMILAN JIMENEZ, Diego m.t.
6º 123 USA MARMURRAY, Gavin m.t.
7º 101 DOM NYUCOLLADO, Ismael m.t.
8º 131 DOM EDARAMOS VARGAS, Alberto m.t.
9º 146 AUS NOVIRVINE, Dedan m.t.

10º 71 DOM SCBGARCIA, Joel m.t.
11º 141 AUS NOVMUNDAY, Samuel m.t.
12º 52 DOM ROMPUELLO, Rodolfo m.t.
13º 82 DOM MACPEREZ, Elias m.t.
14º 102 DOM NYUCABRERA PARRA, Dawry m.t.
15º 56 DOM ROMTEJADA, Carlos m.t.
16º 25 DOM ASCRAMIREZ, Chauny m.t.
17º 163 FRA VELGENE, Martial m.t.
18º 76 DOM SCBDE JESUS, Andy m.t.
19º 74 DOM SCBALMONTE, Carlos m.t.
20º 5 DOM AERCANELA CAPELLAN, Wellinton m.t.
21º 121 USA MARANTON, Blake m.t.
22º 43 PUR MOCREYES, Noel m.t.
23º 94 DOM ARCMARTINEZ, Jorge Luis m.t.
24º 41 DOM MOCRODRIGUEZ, Anthony m.t. 5"
25º 135 NIC EDASANCHEZ ROJAS, Henry A. m.t.
26º 22 DOM ASCGERMOSO, Ruddy m.t.
27º 16 MEX DCTAGUIRRE INFANTE, Jose m.t.
28º 64 DOM FENNUÑEZ, Enmanuel m.t.
29º 32 DOM VEGPAULINO, Robinson m.t.
30º 75 DOM SCBMUÑOZ, Francisco m.t.
31º 72 DOM SCBCUETO, Juan José a  7 5"
32º 3 DOM AERSANCHEZ BERIGUETE, a  7
33º 2 DOM AERCRUZ COLON, Adderlyn Felix a  7
34º 73 DOM SCBQUEZADA, Gregori a  7
35º 4 DOM AERGERMAN MERAN, Rafael a  7 3"
36º 144 FRA NOVDAUGE, Lucas a  11
37º 154 BAR MASKELLY, Jacob a  13
38º 153 BAR MASKELLY, Josh a  13
39º 152 BAR MASVANDERPOOL, Gregory a  13
40º 65 DOM FENJOHNSON, Michel a  21 1"
41º 23 DOM ASCREYES, Pablo Alcides a  30
42º 132 DOM EDAGARCIA, Geovanny A. a  36
43º 142 UZB NOVSAIDOV, Ulugbek a  43
44º 122 USA MARCHRISTENSEN, David a  43
45º 126 USA MARFREED, Nate a  43
46º 44 DOM MOCRODRIGUEZ, Allen a  43
47º 46 DOM MOCARIA, Greymer a  43
48º 151 BAR MASMAY, Jeferey a  43
49º 63 DOM FENCESPEDES, Carlos a  43
50º 66 DOM FENMEJIA, Luis a  43
51º 95 DOM ARCSELMAN, Moises a  48
52º 133 NIC EDAVALLE MOLINA, Lary Reyn a  48
53º 166 FRA VELSABLON, Luis a  49
54º 14 DOM DCTMARTE AGUILERA, Junior a  56
55º 13 DOM DCTNUÑEZ HERNANDEZ, Adrian a  1:04
56º 1 DOM AERSANCHEZ JIMENEZ, Nelson a  1:21
57º 12 ESP DCTMANCEBO PEREZ, Francisco a  1:21
58º 164 FRA VELLANDRE, Teddy a  1:21
59º 165 FRA VELDURO, Kelian a  1:21
60º 161 FRA VELCORNELIE, Fabrice a  1:21
61º 136 NIC EDAOLIVARES CASTRILLO, Josue a  1:28
62º 93 DOM ARCFERNANDEZ, Enmanuel a  1:39
63º 53 DOM ROMMAZARA, Leonardo a  1:41

64º 15 MEX DCTSARABIA DIAZ, Ignacio a  1:41
65º 134 USA EDAWEAVER, Rolly a  1:48
66º 51 DOM ROMGUERRERO, Manuel Feliz a  2:03
67º 91 DOM ARCHERNANDEZ, Charlie Jobb a  2:06
68º 162 FRA VELGENE, Mening a  2:30
69º 35 DOM VEGENCARNACION, Jonathan a  3:28
70º 145 NED NOVGOEDLOED, Bob a  3:28
71º 24 DOM ASCESTRELLA, Edward a  4:27
72º 84 DOM MACHERNANDEZ, Marino a  4:29
73º 143 SUI NOVBEHRIGNER, Oliver a  4:46
74º 103 DOM NYUGUZMAN CEDEÑO, Jason José a  4:50
75º 42 DOM MOCGUZMAN, William a  5:11
76º 62 DOM FENOLIVO, Marcos a  7:56 1"
77º 55 DOM ROMSANTANA, Starlin a  23:45
78º 33 DOM VEGGALIZA, Arturo a  23:45
79º 86 DOM MACESQUEA, Adelio a  23:45
80º 81 DOM MACBENCOSME, Franklin a  23:45
81º 104 DOM NYUBURGOS, Franklin a  23:45
82º 45 DOM MOCHERNANDEZ, Carlos a  23:45
83º 54 DOM ROMCRISPIN, Jean Carlos a  23:45
84º 36 DOM VEGCARTACIO, Jose a  23:45
85º 125 USA MARBOARDMAN, Sam a  23:45

NO SALIDOS
31 DELGADO CAPELLAN, Marcos DOM VEG
34 NUÑEZ, Carlos DOM VEG
83 BENCONSE, Jose DOM MAC
85 CAPELLAN, Jefry DOM MAC

106 NIEVES CRUCES, Xabier VEN NYU

 

 

 



PUNTOS ETAPA

Km:Villa Altagracia 138,0 PUN

105 DOM 251º MARTE, Cesar ASODOCI NY USA

92 DOM 202º OGANDO, Jonathan ARCO IRIS

6 DOM 163º TAVERA SANCHEZ, Norlandy AERO CYCLING TEAM

124 USA 144º KIRBY, Quinten MARC PRO USA

11 DOM 125º MILAN JIMENEZ, Diego INTEJA DOMINICAN CYCLING TEAM

123 USA 106º MURRAY, Gavin MARC PRO USA

101 DOM 97º COLLADO, Ismael ASODOCI NY USA

131 DOM 88º RAMOS VARGAS, Alberto EDA/EVOLUTION CYCLING USA

146 AUS 79º IRVINE, Dedan NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPMENT

71 DOM 610º GARCIA, Joel SAN CRISTOBAL BMC

141 AUS 511º MUNDAY, Samuel NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPMENT

52 DOM 412º PUELLO, Rodolfo LA ROMANA

82 DOM 313º PEREZ, Elias SAN FCO. DE MACORIS

102 DOM 214º CABRERA PARRA, Dawry ASODOCI NY USA

56 DOM 115º TEJADA, Carlos LA ROMANA

 

 

 



MONTAÑA ETAPA

Km: (3ª Categoría)Villa Altagracia, Vta. 5 57,5

65 DOM 111º JOHNSON, Michel CLUB FENIX

121 USA 62º ANTON, Blake MARC PRO USA

135 NIC 33º SANCHEZ ROJAS, Henry A. EDA/EVOLUTION CYCLING USA

Km: (3ª Categoría)Villa Altagracia, Vta. 8 92,0

2 DOM 111º CRUZ COLON, Adderlyn Felix AERO CYCLING TEAM

131 DOM 62º RAMOS VARGAS, Alberto EDA/EVOLUTION CYCLING USA

65 DOM 33º JOHNSON, Michel CLUB FENIX

 

 

 



SPRINTS INTERMEDIOS ETAPA

Km: PUN BONVilla Altagracia 34,5

6 DOM 31º TAVERA SANCHEZ, Norlandy AERO CYCLING TEAM 3"

41 DOM 22º RODRIGUEZ, Anthony ASOCIPE MOCA 2"

72 DOM 13º CUETO, Juan José SAN CRISTOBAL BMC 1"

Km: PUN BONVilla Altagracia 69,0

4 DOM 31º GERMAN MERAN, Rafael Adolfo AERO CYCLING TEAM 3"

72 DOM 22º CUETO, Juan José SAN CRISTOBAL BMC 2"

65 DOM 13º JOHNSON, Michel CLUB FENIX 1"

Km: PUN BONVilla Altagracia 103,5

41 DOM 31º RODRIGUEZ, Anthony ASOCIPE MOCA 3"

72 DOM 22º CUETO, Juan José SAN CRISTOBAL BMC 2"

62 DOM 13º OLIVO, Marcos CLUB FENIX 1"

 

 

 



ETAPA SUB-23 1Pag.

Circuito Villa Altagracia 25/02/2018138,0 kms.

4º 124 USA MARKIRBY, Quinten 3:15:26
9º 146 AUS NOVIRVINE, Dedan m.t.

11º 141 AUS NOVMUNDAY, Samuel m.t.
13º 82 DOM MACPEREZ, Elias m.t.
14º 102 DOM NYUCABRERA PARRA, Dawry m.t.
15º 56 DOM ROMTEJADA, Carlos m.t.
16º 25 DOM ASCRAMIREZ, Chauny m.t.
18º 76 DOM SCBDE JESUS, Andy m.t.
19º 74 DOM SCBALMONTE, Carlos m.t.
20º 5 DOM AERCANELA CAPELLAN, Wellinton m.t.
25º 135 NIC EDASANCHEZ ROJAS, Henry A. m.t.
29º 32 DOM VEGPAULINO, Robinson m.t.
34º 73 DOM SCBQUEZADA, Gregori a  7
36º 144 FRA NOVDAUGE, Lucas a  11
37º 154 BAR MASKELLY, Jacob a  13
38º 153 BAR MASKELLY, Josh a  13
39º 152 BAR MASVANDERPOOL, Gregory a  13
43º 142 UZB NOVSAIDOV, Ulugbek a  43
48º 151 BAR MASMAY, Jeferey a  43
50º 66 DOM FENMEJIA, Luis a  43
54º 14 DOM DCTMARTE AGUILERA, Junior Antonio a  56
61º 136 NIC EDAOLIVARES CASTRILLO, Josue D. a  1:28
68º 162 FRA VELGENE, Mening a  2:30
70º 145 NED NOVGOEDLOED, Bob a  3:28
72º 84 DOM MACHERNANDEZ, Marino a  4:29
73º 143 SUI NOVBEHRIGNER, Oliver a  4:46
77º 55 DOM ROMSANTANA, Starlin a  23:45
79º 86 DOM MACESQUEA, Adelio a  23:45
82º 45 DOM MOCHERNANDEZ, Carlos a  23:45

 

 

 



EQUIPOS ETAPA

NYU1º ASODOCI NY USA 9:46:18

MAR2º MARC PRO USA m.t.

SCB3º SAN CRISTOBAL BMC m.t.

AER4º AERO CYCLING TEAM a  7

NOV5º NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPMENT a  11

ASC6º ASOCISA a  30

EDA7º EDA/EVOLUTION CYCLING USA a  36

MAS8º TEAM MASSY UNITED a  39

MOC9º ASOCIPE MOCA a  43

ARC10º ARCO IRIS a  48

DCT11º INTEJA DOMINICAN CYCLING TEAM a  56

FEN12º CLUB FENIX a  1:04

ROM13º LA ROMANA a  1:41

VEL14º VELO PASSION CARAIBE a  2:10

VEG15º LA VEGA OSBORNE a  27:13

MAC16º SAN FCO. DE MACORIS a  28:14

 

 

 



GENERAL 1Pag.MEDIA:  39.370 km/h

Circuito Villa Altagracia 138,0 kms.

609,0 kms.

25/02/2018 14:20:25

3 DOM AER1º SANCHEZ BERIGUETE, 15:27:53 78 14"
11 DOM DCT2º MILAN JIMENEZ, Diego a  1:35 93 12"
2 DOM AER3º CRUZ COLON, Adderlyn a  2:04 63 6"

41 DOM MOC4º RODRIGUEZ, Anthony a  2:27 69 28"
43 PUR MOC5º REYES, Noel a  4:07 93
71 DOM SCB6º GARCIA, Joel a  4:12 59
5 DOM AER7º CANELA CAPELLAN, a  4:40 55

146 AUS NOV8º IRVINE, Dedan a  6:03 40 6"
64 DOM FEN9º NUÑEZ, Enmanuel a  6:54 71 9"

123 USA MAR10º MURRAY, Gavin a  7:03 93
132 DOM EDA11º GARCIA, Geovanny A. a  7:10 124 1"
72 DOM SCB12º CUETO, Juan José a  7:51 71 10"

153 BAR MAS13º KELLY, Josh a  7:57 87
124 USA MAR14º KIRBY, Quinten a  9:53 75 4"

1 DOM AER15º SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, Nelson a  11:04 158 4"
122 USA MAR16º CHRISTENSEN, David a  12:00 106
12 ESP DCT17º MANCEBO PEREZ, Francisco a  12:07 108
95 DOM ARC18º SELMAN, Moises a  12:50 121
4 DOM AER19º GERMAN MERAN, Rafael a  12:52 141 3"

74 DOM SCB20º ALMONTE, Carlos a  13:12 83
141 AUS NOV21º MUNDAY, Samuel a  14:26 77
75 DOM SCB22º MUÑOZ, Francisco a  14:32 106

152 BAR MAS23º VANDERPOOL, Gregory a  15:14 120
143 SUI NOV24º BEHRIGNER, Oliver a  15:30 150
44 DOM MOC25º RODRIGUEZ, Allen a  15:36 140

102 DOM NYU26º CABRERA PARRA, Dawry a  15:48 141
6 DOM AER27º TAVERA SANCHEZ, Norlandy a  18:03 101 12"

135 NIC EDA28º SANCHEZ ROJAS, Henry A. a  18:19 125
22 DOM ASC29º GERMOSO, Ruddy a  19:44 109

144 FRA NOV30º DAUGE, Lucas a  20:30 123
93 DOM ARC31º FERNANDEZ, Enmanuel a  20:35 201
94 DOM ARC32º MARTINEZ, Jorge Luis a  21:26 151

136 NIC EDA33º OLIVARES CASTRILLO, a  22:19 195
121 USA MAR34º ANTON, Blake a  23:00 146
56 DOM ROM35º TEJADA, Carlos a  23:28 132
42 DOM MOC36º GUZMAN, William a  23:34 220

134 USA EDA37º WEAVER, Rolly a  24:18 174
16 MEX DCT38º AGUIRRE INFANTE, Jose a  25:27 196
25 DOM ASC39º RAMIREZ, Chauny a  26:25 158
32 DOM VEG40º PAULINO, Robinson a  26:28 170

142 UZB NOV41º SAIDOV, Ulugbek a  27:18 181
145 NED NOV42º GOEDLOED, Bob a  27:36 232
164 FRA VEL43º LANDRE, Teddy a  27:56 176
53 DOM ROM44º MAZARA, Leonardo a  28:19 241
23 DOM ASC45º REYES, Pablo Alcides a  28:26 201
15 MEX DCT46º SARABIA DIAZ, Ignacio a  28:49 186

126 USA MAR47º FREED, Nate a  29:41 198
125 USA MAR48º BOARDMAN, Sam a  29:44 119
151 BAR MAS49º MAY, Jeferey a  30:20 187
65 DOM FEN50º JOHNSON, Michel a  30:22 162 1"

161 FRA VEL51º CORNELIE, Fabrice a  30:32 205
46 DOM MOC52º ARIA, Greymer a  30:40 223

154 BAR MAS53º KELLY, Jacob a  30:59 192
13 DOM DCT54º NUÑEZ HERNANDEZ, Adrian a  31:45 241

131 DOM EDA55º RAMOS VARGAS, Alberto a  32:40 150 1"
165 FRA VEL56º DURO, Kelian a  34:34 203
101 DOM NYU57º COLLADO, Ismael a  36:29 218
73 DOM SCB58º QUEZADA, Gregori a  38:37 233

105 DOM NYU59º MARTE, Cesar a  39:07 158 10"
84 DOM MAC60º HERNANDEZ, Marino a  40:01 231
82 DOM MAC61º PEREZ, Elias a  41:23 190
66 DOM FEN62º MEJIA, Luis a  42:01 255
76 DOM SCB63º DE JESUS, Andy a  42:03 189

91 DOM ARC64º HERNANDEZ, Charlie Jobb a  42:03 262
14 DOM DCT65º MARTE AGUILERA, Junior a  43:02 215
51 DOM ROM66º GUERRERO, Manuel Feliz a  43:04 263
52 DOM ROM67º PUELLO, Rodolfo a  43:56 194
24 DOM ASC68º ESTRELLA, Edward a  44:22 245

162 FRA VEL69º GENE, Mening a  45:53 224
103 DOM NYU70º GUZMAN CEDEÑO, Jason a  47:33 293
92 DOM ARC71º OGANDO, Jonathan a  51:48 222 6"

166 FRA VEL72º SABLON, Luis a  52:44 282
163 FRA VEL73º GENE, Martial a  53:55 244
45 DOM MOC74º HERNANDEZ, Carlos a  56:21 223
81 DOM MAC75º BENCOSME, Franklin a  56:50 224
63 DOM FEN76º CESPEDES, Carlos a  57:18 266
35 DOM VEG77º ENCARNACION, Jonathan a  58:47 275
62 DOM FEN78º OLIVO, Marcos a  1:01:12 289 4"

133 NIC EDA79º VALLE MOLINA, Lary Reyn a  1:08:49 286
33 DOM VEG80º GALIZA, Arturo a  1:09:12 246
55 DOM ROM81º SANTANA, Starlin a  1:12:56 298
54 DOM ROM82º CRISPIN, Jean Carlos a  1:14:05 303
86 DOM MAC83º ESQUEA, Adelio a  1:18:22 296
36 DOM VEG84º CARTACIO, Jose a  1:26:08 334

104 DOM NYU85º BURGOS, Franklin a  1:46:57 311

 

 

 



GENERAL POR PUNTOS

111º INTEJA DOMINICAN CYCLING TEAM 51MILAN JIMENEZ, Diego DOM

32º AERO CYCLING TEAM 41SANCHEZ BERIGUETE, Augusto DOM

1243º MARC PRO USA 40KIRBY, Quinten USA

414º ASOCIPE MOCA 34RODRIGUEZ, Anthony DOM

1465º NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPMENT 30IRVINE, Dedan AUS

26º AERO CYCLING TEAM 28CRUZ COLON, Adderlyn Felix DOM

1057º ASODOCI NY USA 25MARTE, Cesar DOM

648º CLUB FENIX 25NUÑEZ, Enmanuel DOM

69º AERO CYCLING TEAM 25TAVERA SANCHEZ, Norlandy DOM

12310º MARC PRO USA 24MURRAY, Gavin USA

4311º ASOCIPE MOCA 20REYES, Noel PUR

9212º ARCO IRIS 20OGANDO, Jonathan DOM

513º AERO CYCLING TEAM 17CANELA CAPELLAN, Wellinton Dariel DOM

12514º MARC PRO USA 17BOARDMAN, Sam USA

115º AERO CYCLING TEAM 16SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, Nelson Ismael DOM

13416º EDA/EVOLUTION CYCLING USA 14WEAVER, Rolly USA

7117º SAN CRISTOBAL BMC 12GARCIA, Joel DOM

7218º SAN CRISTOBAL BMC 12CUETO, Juan José DOM

1219º INTEJA DOMINICAN CYCLING TEAM 10MANCEBO PEREZ, Francisco ESP

7420º SAN CRISTOBAL BMC 10ALMONTE, Carlos DOM

10121º ASODOCI NY USA 9COLLADO, Ismael DOM

13122º EDA/EVOLUTION CYCLING USA 8RAMOS VARGAS, Alberto DOM

13223º EDA/EVOLUTION CYCLING USA 7GARCIA, Geovanny A. DOM

15324º TEAM MASSY UNITED 7KELLY, Josh BAR

9525º ARCO IRIS 7SELMAN, Moises DOM

14126º NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPMENT 7MUNDAY, Samuel AUS

1427º INTEJA DOMINICAN CYCLING TEAM 7MARTE AGUILERA, Junior Antonio DOM

12228º MARC PRO USA 6CHRISTENSEN, David USA

429º AERO CYCLING TEAM 6GERMAN MERAN, Rafael Adolfo DOM

7530º SAN CRISTOBAL BMC 4MUÑOZ, Francisco DOM

4231º ASOCIPE MOCA 4GUZMAN, William DOM

1532º INTEJA DOMINICAN CYCLING TEAM 4SARABIA DIAZ, Ignacio MEX

5233º LA ROMANA 4PUELLO, Rodolfo DOM

8234º SAN FCO. DE MACORIS 3PEREZ, Elias DOM

14335º NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPMENT 2BEHRIGNER, Oliver SUI

10236º ASODOCI NY USA 2CABRERA PARRA, Dawry DOM

1637º INTEJA DOMINICAN CYCLING TEAM 2AGUIRRE INFANTE, Jose Alfredo MEX

5638º LA ROMANA 1TEJADA, Carlos DOM

 

 

 



GENERAL MONTAÑA

31º AERO CYCLING TEAM 21SANCHEZ BERIGUETE, Augusto DOM

1312º EDA/EVOLUTION CYCLING USA 19RAMOS VARGAS, Alberto DOM

23º AERO CYCLING TEAM 19CRUZ COLON, Adderlyn Felix DOM

654º CLUB FENIX 14JOHNSON, Michel DOM

1215º MARC PRO USA 6ANTON, Blake USA

116º INTEJA DOMINICAN CYCLING TEAM 4MILAN JIMENEZ, Diego DOM

17º AERO CYCLING TEAM 4SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, Nelson Ismael DOM

1358º EDA/EVOLUTION CYCLING USA 3SANCHEZ ROJAS, Henry A. NIC

 

 

 



GENERAL SPRINTS INTERMEDIOS

411º ASOCIPE MOCA 18RODRIGUEZ, Anthony DOM

722º SAN CRISTOBAL BMC 10CUETO, Juan José DOM

63º AERO CYCLING TEAM 8TAVERA SANCHEZ, Norlandy DOM

624º CLUB FENIX 4OLIVO, Marcos DOM

645º CLUB FENIX 3NUÑEZ, Enmanuel DOM

46º AERO CYCLING TEAM 3GERMAN MERAN, Rafael Adolfo DOM

117º INTEJA DOMINICAN CYCLING TEAM 2MILAN JIMENEZ, Diego DOM

1328º EDA/EVOLUTION CYCLING USA 1GARCIA, Geovanny A. DOM

659º CLUB FENIX 1JOHNSON, Michel DOM

13110º EDA/EVOLUTION CYCLING USA 1RAMOS VARGAS, Alberto DOM

 

 

 



ETAPA SUB-23 1Pag.

Circuito Villa Altagracia 25/02/2018

5 DOM AER 15:32:33CANELA CAPELLAN, Wellinton7º
146 AUS NOV a  1:23IRVINE, Dedan8º
153 BAR MAS a  3:17KELLY, Josh13º
124 USA MAR a  5:13KIRBY, Quinten14º
74 DOM SCB a  8:32ALMONTE, Carlos20º

141 AUS NOV a  9:46MUNDAY, Samuel21º
152 BAR MAS a  10:34VANDERPOOL, Gregory23º
143 SUI NOV a  10:50BEHRIGNER, Oliver24º
102 DOM NYU a  11:08CABRERA PARRA, Dawry26º
135 NIC EDA a  13:39SANCHEZ ROJAS, Henry A.28º
144 FRA NOV a  15:50DAUGE, Lucas30º
136 NIC EDA a  17:39OLIVARES CASTRILLO, Josue D.33º
56 DOM ROM a  18:48TEJADA, Carlos35º
25 DOM ASC a  21:45RAMIREZ, Chauny39º
32 DOM VEG a  21:48PAULINO, Robinson40º

142 UZB NOV a  22:38SAIDOV, Ulugbek41º
145 NED NOV a  22:56GOEDLOED, Bob42º
151 BAR MAS a  25:40MAY, Jeferey49º
154 BAR MAS a  26:19KELLY, Jacob53º
73 DOM SCB a  33:57QUEZADA, Gregori58º
84 DOM MAC a  35:21HERNANDEZ, Marino60º
82 DOM MAC a  36:43PEREZ, Elias61º
66 DOM FEN a  37:21MEJIA, Luis62º
76 DOM SCB a  37:23DE JESUS, Andy63º
14 DOM DCT a  38:22MARTE AGUILERA, Junior Antonio65º

162 FRA VEL a  41:13GENE, Mening69º
45 DOM MOC a  51:41HERNANDEZ, Carlos74º
55 DOM ROM a  1:08:16SANTANA, Starlin81º
86 DOM MAC a  1:13:42ESQUEA, Adelio83º

 

 

 



GENERAL EQUIPOS

AER1º AERO CYCLING TEAM 46:24:30

MAR2º MARC PRO USA a  10:02

SCB3º SAN CRISTOBAL BMC a  15:19

DCT4º INTEJA DOMINICAN CYCLING TEAM a  16:47

MOC5º ASOCIPE MOCA a  17:07

NOV6º NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPMENT a  28:01

EDA7º EDA/EVOLUTION CYCLING USA a  40:01

MAS8º TEAM MASSY UNITED a  51:15

ARC9º ARCO IRIS a  52:21

ASC10º ASOCISA a  1:13:44

FEN11º CLUB FENIX a  1:18:36

NYU12º ASODOCI NY USA a  1:24:43

VEL13º VELO PASSION CARAIBE a  1:26:06

ROM14º LA ROMANA a  1:26:49

VEG15º LA VEGA OSBORNE a  1:27:12

MAC16º SAN FCO. DE MACORIS a  1:50:30

 

 

 



Circuito Villa Altagracia

ORDEN DE COCHES PARA LA 5

1º AER - AERO CYCLING TEAM
2º DCT - INTEJA DOMINICAN CYCLING TEAM
3º MOC - ASOCIPE MOCA
4º SCB - SAN CRISTOBAL BMC
5º NOV - NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPMENT
6º FEN - CLUB FENIX
7º MAR - MARC PRO USA
8º EDA - EDA/EVOLUTION CYCLING USA
9º MAS - TEAM MASSY UNITED

10º ARC - ARCO IRIS
11º NYU - ASODOCI NY USA
12º ASC - ASOCISA
13º ROM - LA ROMANA
14º VEG - LA VEGA OSBORNE
15º VEL - VELO PASSION CARAIBE
16º MAC - SAN FCO. DE MACORIS

PORTADORES DE MAILLOTS Y TROFEOS

GRAL. INDIVIDUAL AMARILLO 3 SANCHEZ BERIGUETE, Augusto AER

GRAL. REGULARIDAD NARANJA 11 MILAN JIMENEZ, Diego DCT

GRAL. MONTAÑA ROJO 131 RAMOS VARGAS, Alberto EDA

GRAL. METAS VOLANTESVERDE 41 RODRIGUEZ, Anthony MOC

GRAL. SUB 23 AZUL 5 CANELA CAPELLAN, Wellinton DarielAER

 

 

 



AERO CYCLING TEAM DOM
1 SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, Nelson Ismael a 11:04
2 CRUZ COLON, Adderlyn Felix a 2:04
3 SANCHEZ BERIGUETE, Augusto LIDER
4 GERMAN MERAN, Rafael Adolfo a 12:52
5 CANELA CAPELLAN, Wellinton Dariel a 4:40
6 TAVERA SANCHEZ, Norlandy a 18:03
D.D. MORENO, Vero Antonio

INTEJA DOMINICAN CYCLING TEAM DOM
11 MILAN JIMENEZ, Diego a 1:35
12 MANCEBO PEREZ, Francisco a 12:07
13 NUÑEZ HERNANDEZ, Adrian Santiago a 31:45
14 MARTE AGUILERA, Junior Antonio a 43:02
15 SARABIA DIAZ, Ignacio a 28:49
16 AGUIRRE INFANTE, Jose Alfredo a 25:27
D.D. BENITEZ ESBRI, Francisco

ASOCISA DOM
21
22 GERMOSO, Ruddy a 19:44
23 REYES, Pablo Alcides a 28:26
24 ESTRELLA, Edward a 44:22
25 RAMIREZ, Chauny a 26:25
26
D.D. BEATO, Monico

LA VEGA OSBORNE DOM
31 DELGADO CAPELLAN, Marcos
32 PAULINO, Robinson a 26:28
33 GALIZA, Arturo a 1:09:12
34 NUÑEZ, Carlos
35 ENCARNACION, Jonathan a 58:47
36 CARTACIO, Jose a 1:26:08
D.D. NUÑEZ, Ernesto

ASOCIPE MOCA DOM
41 RODRIGUEZ, Anthony a 2:27
42 GUZMAN, William a 23:34
43 REYES, Noel a 4:07
44 RODRIGUEZ, Allen a 15:36
45 HERNANDEZ, Carlos a 56:21
46 ARIA, Greymer a 30:40
D.D. PEREZ, Juan Eduardo

LA ROMANA DOM
51 GUERRERO, Manuel Feliz a 43:04
52 PUELLO, Rodolfo a 43:56
53 MAZARA, Leonardo a 28:19
54 CRISPIN, Jean Carlos a 1:14:05
55 SANTANA, Starlin a 1:12:56
56 TEJADA, Carlos a 23:28
D.D. BEURMS, Mario

CLUB FENIX DOM
61 MINIER, Rodny
62 OLIVO, Marcos a 1:01:12
63 CESPEDES, Carlos a 57:18
64 NUÑEZ, Enmanuel a 6:54
65 JOHNSON, Michel a 30:22
66 MEJIA, Luis a 42:01
D.D. NUÑEZ, Eladio

SAN CRISTOBAL BMC DOM
71 GARCIA, Joel a 4:12
72 CUETO, Juan José a 7:51
73 QUEZADA, Gregori a 38:37
74 ALMONTE, Carlos a 13:12
75 MUÑOZ, Francisco a 14:32
76 DE JESUS, Andy a 42:03
D.D. PORTES, Lisander

SAN FCO. DE MACORIS DOM
81 BENCOSME, Franklin a 56:50
82 PEREZ, Elias a 41:23
83 BENCONSE, Jose
84 HERNANDEZ, Marino a 40:01
85 CAPELLAN, Jefry
86 ESQUEA, Adelio a 1:18:22
D.D. VICTORIO, Agustin

ARCO IRIS DOM
91 HERNANDEZ, Charlie Jobb a 42:03
92 OGANDO, Jonathan a 51:48
93 FERNANDEZ, Enmanuel a 20:35
94 MARTINEZ, Jorge Luis a 21:26
95 SELMAN, Moises a 12:50
96
D.D. CRUZ, Wendy

ASODOCI NY USA DOM
101 COLLADO, Ismael a 36:29
102 CABRERA PARRA, Dawry a 15:48
103 GUZMAN CEDEÑO, Jason José a 47:33
104 BURGOS, Franklin a 1:46:57
105 MARTE, Cesar a 39:07
106 NIEVES CRUCES, Xabier Alejandro

D.D. VENTRA, Ulises

MARC PRO USA USA
121 ANTON, Blake a 23:00
122 CHRISTENSEN, David a 12:00
123 MURRAY, Gavin a 7:03
124 KIRBY, Quinten a 9:53
125 BOARDMAN, Sam a 29:44
126 FREED, Nate a 29:41

D.D. CARRILLO, Gustavo

EDA/EVOLUTION CYCLING USA USA
131 RAMOS VARGAS, Alberto a 32:40
132 GARCIA, Geovanny A. a 7:10
133 VALLE MOLINA, Lary Reyn a 1:08:49
134 WEAVER, Rolly a 24:18
135 SANCHEZ ROJAS, Henry A. a 18:19
136 OLIVARES CASTRILLO, Josue D. a 22:19

D.D. PEÑA, Enmanuel de Jesus

NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPMENT CAN
141 MUNDAY, Samuel a 14:26
142 SAIDOV, Ulugbek a 27:18
143 BEHRIGNER, Oliver a 15:30
144 DAUGE, Lucas a 20:30
145 GOEDLOED, Bob a 27:36
146 IRVINE, Dedan a 6:03

D.D. HOLT, Daniel

TEAM MASSY UNITED BAR
151 MAY, Jeferey a 30:20
152 VANDERPOOL, Gregory a 15:14
153 KELLY, Josh a 7:57
154 KELLY, Jacob a 30:59
155
156

D.D. FELIX, Reyson

VELO PASSION CARAIBE FRA
161 CORNELIE, Fabrice a 30:32
162 GENE, Mening a 45:53
163 GENE, Martial a 53:55
164 LANDRE, Teddy a 27:56
165 DURO, Kelian a 34:34
166 SABLON, Luis a 52:44

D.D. SARTORI, Franck
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AERO CYCLING TEAM
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DOM

SANCHEZ JIMENEZ

2

3º a 2:04

DOM

CRUZ COLON

3

1º LIDER

DOM

SANCHEZ BERIGUETE

4

19º a 12:52

DOM

GERMAN MERAN

5

7º a 4:40

DOM

CANELA CAPELLAN

6

27º a 18:03

DOM

TAVERA SANCHEZ

DCT

INTEJA DOMINICAN CYCLING TEAM

11

2º a 1:35

DOM

MILAN JIMENEZ

12

17º a 12:07

ESP

MANCEBO PEREZ

13

54º a 31:45

DOM

NUÑEZ HERNANDEZ

14

65º a 43:02

DOM

MARTE AGUILERA

15

46º a 28:49

MEX

SARABIA DIAZ

16

38º a 25:27

MEX

AGUIRRE INFANTE

ASC

ASOCISA
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29º a 19:44

DOM

GERMOSO

23

45º a 28:26

DOM

REYES

24

68º a 44:22

DOM

ESTRELLA

25

39º a 26:25

DOM

RAMIREZ

26

VEG

LA VEGA OSBORNE

31

DELGADO CAPELLAN

32

40º a 26:28

DOM

PAULINO

33

80º a 1:09:12

DOM

GALIZA

34

NUÑEZ

35

77º a 58:47

DOM

ENCARNACION

36

84º a 1:26:08

DOM

CARTACIO

MOC

ASOCIPE MOCA

41

4º a 2:27

DOM

RODRIGUEZ

42

36º a 23:34

DOM

GUZMAN

43

5º a 4:07

PUR

REYES

44

25º a 15:36

DOM

RODRIGUEZ

45

74º a 56:21

DOM

HERNANDEZ

46

52º a 30:40

DOM

ARIA

ROM

LA ROMANA

51

66º a 43:04

DOM

GUERRERO

52

67º a 43:56

DOM

PUELLO

53

44º a 28:19

DOM

MAZARA

54

82º a 1:14:05

DOM

CRISPIN

55

81º a 1:12:56

DOM

SANTANA

56

35º a 23:28

DOM

TEJADA

FEN

CLUB FENIX

61

MINIER

62

78º a 1:01:12

DOM

OLIVO

63

76º a 57:18

DOM

CESPEDES

64

9º a 6:54

DOM

NUÑEZ

65
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DOM
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66

62º a 42:01

DOM

MEJIA
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SAN CRISTOBAL BMC
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6º a 4:12

DOM
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DOM
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73
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DOM

QUEZADA

74
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DOM
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75
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DOM
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SAN FCO. DE MACORIS
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DOM

BENCOSME
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CAPELLAN
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DOM
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DOM
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ASODOCI NY USA
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DOM

GUZMAN CEDEÑO
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135

28º a 18:19

NIC
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NOVO NORDISK DEVELOPMENT
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21º a 14:26
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MAY
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VANDERPOOL
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13º a 7:57
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KELLY

154
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BAR

KELLY

155 156
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VELO PASSION CARAIBE
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51º a 30:32
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FRA

GENE
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73º a 53:55

FRA

GENE

164
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165

56º a 34:34
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166
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